12-13-2007 RI Docket No.: 069576-0315 103468106 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad cuments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Byoung Hwa LEE, Sung Kwon WI, Hae Suk CHUNG, Dong SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. Seok PARK, Sang Soo PARK, Min Cheol PARK Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Address: 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA Execution Date(s): November 12, 2007 Assignment Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. None required (government interest not affecting title) 20005-3096 Washington City: State: D. C. Zip: 8. Payment Information: Phone Number: 202,756.8000 Fax Number: 202,756,8087 Email Address: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name 12/12/2007 MGETACHE 00000084 30841 AU 00 DA 9. Signature. 01 FU:8021 December 5, 2007 Stephen A. Becker 26,527 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0605

	AB) ocket No.	<b>:</b>									
			,		4	<u>ASSIGNI</u>	MENT				
suf	In officiency	considerat of which i	ion of s hereby	the premises a	and othe	r good and dersigned,	nd valuab	le consider	ation in h	and paid	i, the receipt a
(1) (2)	(1) LEE, Byoung Hwa (2) WI, Sung Kwon				(5) (6)	PARK	Sang Soo Min Che	) N			
(3) CHUNG, Hae Suk (4) PARK, Dong Seok			— (7) — (8)		de, will olion						
wh	o have m	ade a certi	ain new	and useful inve	ention, he		assign and	i transfer u	nto		
314	MSUNG Maetar	3-dong, Y	C-MEC eongto	CHANICS CO., ng-gu, Suwon,	CID. Gyunggi	-do, Repu	blic of Ko	rea		<del></del>	•
its :	nerica as	defined in	35 U.S.	reinafter design C. 100 in the in APACITOR	nated "AS nvention	SSIGNEE entitled	") the entir	e right, titl	e and intere	est for th	e United States
(a)	for whic	h an appli	ication	for United Stat s Serial No.	es Letter	rs Patent	was filed	on			·
							_	-	; or _		
(b)		which	an	application		United	States	Letters	Patent	was	executed of marks to issue as
assi on t app the imp any	gns and behalf of ANI lication f said ASS rovernen papers b	legal repressaid ASSI  of the undefor and obt  SIGNEE, its, and apply  the said	esentative GNEE; ersigned aining of the sucception of the sucception ASSIG	ves; the undersi I hereby agree original, divisio essors, assigns as for patent ba	gned agr to transf anal, reiss and lega used there sors, assi	ree that the sued or exal represente con, growing and left the contract of the	e attorneys interest, ar tended Let ntatives, ar ing out of	of record of to render ters Patent and without or related	in said apport  a all necess of the Unit further ren to the said	lication s sary assi ted States nuneration	EE, its successor shall hereafter a stance in makir s, upon request con, in and to arn; and to execut ASSIGNEE's furnished.
SIG	NED on	the dates i	ndicate	d aside our sign	atures:						
	INVEN	TORS					DATE	SIGNED			
1)	Name: l	LEE, Byou	ing Hw	7a			2007	7, //./2		_	
2)	Name: \	Ον ( WI, Sung I	Kwon			····	تر صد		12		
3) _	Name: (	CHUNG, F	m / Hae Suk	(n)	<del></del>		2007	. 11 . <i>1</i>	2	<del></del>	
4) _	Name: P	북 동 PARK, Do	ng Seok	<u> </u>			2007	. 11. 12		<del></del>	

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0606

5)	2001. 11.12
Name: PARK, Sang Soo	
6) Oh Men	2007.11.12
Name: PARK, Min Cheol	

RECORDED: 12/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0607